



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8937/2019 & CM APPL. 36851/2019**

SRI SRINIVASA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ravikant, Advocate.**

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND
ANR.** Respondents

Through: **Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Standing
counsel with Ms. Preeti Kumra
Nanda, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% 31.10.2019

At joint request of counsel for the parties, renotify the matter on
17.04.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

OCTOBER 31, 2019

c