



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8937/2019 & CM APPL. 36851/2019 (stay).

SRI SRINIVASA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mayank Manish & Mr.Ravi Kant,
Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Govind Manoharan & Mr.Nakul
Rajan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

21.04.2022

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for, and is granted, further four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. List on 06.07.2022.
3. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

APRIL 21, 2022

kk

REKHA PALLI, J