



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8937/2019 & CM APPL. 36851/2019**
SRI SRINIVASA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank and Mr. Ravi Kant,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR.
..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Govind Manoharan, Mr. Nakul
Rajan and Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla,
Advocates for NCTE.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
06.09.2022

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 12th January, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 6, 2022
as