



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8937/2019 and CM APPL. 36851/2019

SRI SRINIVASA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Manish and Mr. Ravi
Kant, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Govind Manoharan, Ms. Diksha
Tiwari and Ms. Apurva Singh,
Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 8964/2019 and CM APPL. 36984/2019

AMRUTHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Manish and Mr. Ravi
Kant, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Govind Manoharan, Ms. Diksha
Tiwari and Ms. Apurva Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

10.03.2023

1. List on 26.04.2023.
2. In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to complete their pleadings.

MARCH 10, 2023/p

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)