



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8937/2019 & CM APPL. 36851/2019**

SRI SRINIVASA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mayank Manish and Mr.Ravi Kant,
Advocates.

Versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Govind Manoharan, Ms.Diksha
Tiwari and Mr.Anchit Singla, Advocates for
NCTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
26.04.2023

%

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted to file the rejoinder. Let the same be filed.
2. List this matter on 01.08.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 26, 2023/MJ