



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8937/2019 & CM APPL. 36851/2019

SRI SRINIVASA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Petitioner

Through: None

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND
ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneett Singhal, Adv. for
NCTE with Ankit Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

09.04.2024

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner despite the matter having been called out. Nor is there any request for a pass over.
2. In the interests of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Re-notify on 16 July 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 9, 2024

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any