



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8937/2019 & CM APPL. 36851/2019
SRI SRINIVASA COLLEGE OF EDUCATIONPetitioner
Through: Proxy counsel.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR.
.....Respondents
Through: Ms. (appearance not given),
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

% **ORDER**
16.12.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 21.04.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/ssc