



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8937/2019**

SRI SRINIVASA COLLEGE OF EDUCATIONPetitioner

Through:

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra &
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Mr. Rupal, learned counsel for the respondents, requests for some accommodation.
2. At his request, re-notify on 02.09.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/NG